ORDINANCE NO SERIES OF 2023 A Bi For an ordinance approving a proposed the City and County of Denver and Reg offer the EcoPass program to qualified c BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIT	Intergovernmental Agreement between gional Transportation District (RTD) to
<u>A Bi</u> For an ordinance approving a proposed the City and County of Denver and Reg offer the EcoPass program to qualified c	Finance & Governance ILL Intergovernmental Agreement between gional Transportation District (RTD) to
For an ordinance approving a proposed the City and County of Denver and Reg offer the EcoPass program to qualified c	I <u>LL</u> Intergovernmental Agreement between gional Transportation District (RTD) to
For an ordinance approving a proposed the City and County of Denver and Reg offer the EcoPass program to qualified c	Intergovernmental Agreement between gional Transportation District (RTD) to
the City and County of Denver and Reg offer the EcoPass program to qualified c	gional Transportation District (RTD) to
BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CIT	
	Y AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed Intergovernmen	tal Agreement between the City and County
Denver and the Regional Transportation District (F	RTD), in the words and figures contained and s
forth in that form of an Intergovernmental Agreeme	ent available in the office and on the web page
City Council, and filed in the office of the Clerk and	Recorder, Ex-Officio Clerk of the City and Cour
of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 202265775	5-00, is hereby approved.
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: January 17, 202	23 by Consent
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: January 24, 2023	
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	
	PRESIDENT
APPROVED:	MAYOR
ATTEST:	- CLERK AND RECORDER, EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
NOTICE PUBLISHED IN THE DAILY JOURNAL:	
PREPARED BY: Robert A. McDermott, Assistant	City Attorney DATE: January 26, 2023
Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form ordinance. The proposed ordinance is submitted to of the Charter.	, and have no legal objection to the propose
Kerry Tipper, Denver City Attorney	
BY:, Assistant City Atto	rney DATE:
	Denver and the Regional Transportation District (F forth in that form of an Intergovernmental Agreeme City Council, and filed in the office of the Clerk and of Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 202265775 COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: January 17, 202 MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: January 24, 2023 PASSED BY THE COUNCIL: 